UNOFFICIAL COPY
95507592

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND ASSIGNMENT
QF RENTS

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS (this "Amendment”) is made as of September
15, 1993 by and between AMERICAN NATIGNAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, a national banking asscciation, not personally but
solely as trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 4, 1977 and
known as Trust No. 39522 (herein, together with its successors in
such cepacity, called the "Mortgager"”) and CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.,
a natioral banking association (herein, together with its -

- it
successors and assigns, called the ﬂg;;g__ggg L‘\’PT " RECOR%}'%& N 1:33000
F 3
RESIIALS: ) ‘.22‘;,‘5 Tﬂai__(;_,,..gn?gq:z

A. The Mcrigagor executed and delivered to ‘i’ ‘Mf’t "'32%‘%

certain Mortgags, Security Agreement, and Assignment of Rents,
dated as of October 2%, 1987, which was filed in the 0ffice of
the Registrar of Torrerz Titles of Cook County, Illinois on
October 23, 19B7 as Dccunient LR3I6619%919 and which was amended by
(1) a certain Amendment cc Mortgage dated as of February 25, 1988
and filed in the Office of the Registrar of Torrens Titles of
Cook County, Illinois on Mal:n 25, 1988 as Document LR3696074;
(11} a certain Second Amendmeni to Mortgage dated as of March 31,
1989 and filed in the Office or-tie Registrar of Torrens Titles
of Cook County, Illinois as Document LR3792942; and (iii) a
certain Third Amendment to Mortgage, Tecurity Agreement, and
Assignment of Rents dated as of October 20, 1992 and filed in the 7.
Recorder’'s Office of Cook County, 11linsis as Document No.
92949334 (said mortgage as so amended is nerein called the ;ig
“oriainal Mortgage"). All terms which are ~apitalized herein and
are not otherwise defined herein are defined {»r purposes hereof g
as in the Original Mortgage. The Original Mort;age encumbers,
inter alla, the real estate described on Exhibi: [\ hereto. v N
*
B. A.J. Gerrard & Company, an Illinois corporation (herein, -
together with its successors and assigns, called the "Bixrower"),
and the Mortgagee have agreed to amend the instruments arnd
documents evidencing and governing the indebtedness secured by
the Original Mortgage. To effect the aforesaid changes the
Borrower and the Mortgagee have executed and delivered the
following:

(1) a certain replacement Term Note (as amended, modified,
restated, extended and replaced from time to time, the "1993

Replacement Term Note'), dated as of September 23, 1993, made by
the Borrower payable to the order of the Mortgagee on June 30,

9314165.2 V2195 1219C 9198309 feturn v
Jox 407
r’\f H/‘f/‘l .S




UNFFICIAL COPY

2000, subject to acceleration, in the original principal amount
of $13,500,000.00 which 1993 Replacemant Term Note amends and
restates the Replacement Term Note;

(ii) & certain Eighth Amendment to Term Loan Agrescmant (tho
"Eighth Amendment"), dated as of September 15, 1993 between the
Borrower and the Mortgagee amending the Amended Term Loan
Agreement which has previously been amended by a Third Amendment
dated as of April 20, 1990; by a Waiver and Fourth Amendment
dated as of June 15, 1990; by a Fifth Amendment dated as of April
10, 1981; by a Sixth Amendment dated as of July 15, 1992 and by a
Severci- Amendment dated as of June 24, 1993 (sald Amended Term
Loan Agrecment as amended prior to the date hereor is herein
called taz "Qridinal Term Loan Aqreement": the Original Term Loan
Agreement’ e; amended by the Sixth Amendment 1s herein called the

"Amended Term .Lnan Adreement = 9/15/93"):

(1i1i) a certain replacement Promissory Note (as amended,
modified, restatec, extended and replaced from time to time, the

"1993 Replacement Line of Credit Note": the Replacement Term Note
and the Replacement L.ne of Credit Note are herein called the

"1993 Replacement Notes'), dated as of September _23 , 1993, made
by the Borrower payable to _tre order of the Mortgagee on demand
in the principal amount of $23,000,000.00 which Replacement Line
of Credit Note amends and restatus the Replacement Line of Credit
Note; and

(iv) a certain Sixth Amendmei% %o Line of Credit Agreement
(the "Sixth Amendment to Line"), dated as of September 15, 1993,
between the Borrower and the Mortgagee amending the Amended Line
of Credit Agreement which has been previcusly amended by a Third
Amendment dated as of April 30, 1990; by a_rzurth Amendment dated
as of April 10, 1992; and Ly a Fifth Amendmenc-dated as of July
15, 1992 (said Amended Line of Credit Agreemen’-as amended prior
to July 15, 1992 is herein called the "Qriginal Line of Credit
Agreement"; the Original Line of Credit Agreement as-amended by
the Fifth Amendment to Line is hereinafter called the "Amended

Line of Credit Aqreement - 9/15/93"}.

The interest rates on the loans evidenced by the 1993 Replacement
Notes vary from time to time as determined by formulas set forth
in the 1993 Replacement Notes, the Amended Term Loan Agreement =
9/15/93 and the Amended Line of Credit Agreement - 9/15/91.

C. The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have agreed to amend the
Original Mortgage as set forth hereinbelow.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Mortgagor and the Mortgagee agree as follows:

114165.2 092193 1219C 91953094




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The term "Notes" as used in the Original Mortgage shall
hereinafter mean the 1992 Replacement Notes as they may be
amended, modified, extendad, replaced, and supplemented from time
to time.

2. The terms "Tarm Loan Agreement" and "Line cf Credit
Agreement! as used in the Original Mortgage shall hereinafter
mean the Amended Term Loan Agreement =- 9/15/93 and the Amended
Line of Credit Agreement -~ 9/15/93, respectively, a&s each may be
amended, modified, restated, and supplemented from time to time.

3.~ The maximum amount of principal which may be secured by
the Original Mortgage as set forth in the Elghth Whereas clause
of the Uriginal Mortgage is hereby increased to $16,500,00¢.00.

4. ‘Thedlortgagor confirms and agrees that the indebtednaess
secured by tie Uriginal Mortgage as amended heraby is the same
indebtedness az was heretofore secured by the Original Mortgago.

5. All referarcas in the Original Mortgage to the
"Mortgage” shall be deumad to mean and include the Original
Mertgage as amended heraby,

6. The Mortgagor exprasgely agrees and undorstands that this
Amendment shall not be construed as a novation of the Original
Mortgage.

7. The Original Mortgage, as supplomented and amended
hereby, is ratified and confirmed by tho Mortgagor in its
entirety.

8. Excapt as and to the extent amendea by this Amendment,
the Original Mortgage and all of the terms, <conditions and
provisions thereof shall, in all respects, rermaln unmodified and
unchanged and are hareby reaffirmed, ratified and confirmed and
shall remain in full force and effect.

9. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inuive *o the
benefit of the parties and thelr respective successors a:id
assigns.

10. This Amendment may he executed in any number of
counterparts and by each of the undersigned on separate
countarparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an
original, but all counterparts shall together constitute but one
and the same Amendmant.

11. This Instrument is executed by the Mortgagor, not
personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustee (and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

FHia185.2 002193 12190 9195309




UNOFICIAL COPY

i
L)
-r‘
v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to
execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as
creating any liability on the undersigned personally to perform
any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such
liability, if any, being expressly waived by every person now or
hereafter claiming any right of security hereunder.

9114165.2 092193 1219C 91983091 -4-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heretc have executed this
instrument as of the day and year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
but as Trustee as aforesaid

o (e

Name:! g e
Titlef, ~ = " in
LR . T |,r
ATTEST: o
;:,.,-l//,r ; \}’.’ .,,_"f;__-
By: ___of L (Than e,
Name: ,144,
Title: e T Tl g

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.

/fffa ’,/’ﬂ ’ U
By )C/'“"‘f A ~

e
ATTEST% e / , >
By: - 'A.ﬁ’(‘" , Cnm ‘*(

Name:__2 sl At A
Name: _Lagrawret  Shimtl

pitle: L.Ir"g T ) "z/ < " Z‘;".L;rt/ru'.f
Title:_ _A4lce r7estekory.

This instrument was prepared by
and should be returned after
recording to:

Rex A. Palmer, Esg.
Mayer, Brown & Platt

190 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
{312) 782-0600

P116345.2 092193 1219C 91953091 -

<E6CLOgECe



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
8S
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, TAURA RUNINGO , & Notary Public in and for the
gaid County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

L. MICHAEL WhELAY persconally known to me to be the

__ President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreemant
da . 1977 and known as Trust No. 139522 and
ﬁﬂﬂzqﬁﬂuﬁﬁxuﬁ personally known to me to be the _MHSTANT SLGRETARY

Secratcarv of sald Corporation, whose names are subscribed to the
within ipatrument, appeared before me this day in person and
severally rcknowledgad that as kAR President and AXISTANT SLOHITARY
Secretary i sald Corporation, and caused the seal of maid
Corporation teo ira thereunto affixed, as their free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my haud and SEP 24 _ seal this ____ _ day
of September, 1991. p
_}7 Notary Public (/

My Ccurlission Expires:

Laaa oy Y Y O S
"QFFICHA- Sty
LAURA KUMINGG

Notary Pubiic. Stake of lifhois

My Commission Expires 13/24/98

9114145.2 092193 1219C 9195309




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

f.‘
.
-y
»




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

} ss

COUNTY OF CQO0OK )

I, AR , a Notary Public in and for saiq
County, in the State aforasajd, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT
P W I s Sdaenlnt % President of the within named
CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., (formerly Continental Illinois National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago), a national banking
aSSOCiPuiOn, and o g Mol gy opntests of said

association, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names aie 3ubscribed to the foregoing lnstrument as such

Cadusig Lvves President and e i . respectively, and
to me perscrizily known to be such officers of said association,
appeared beforsz ma this day in person and acknowledged that they
gigned and delivared the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and deoed of said assoclation, for the uses and
purposes therein sat forth; and the said, )wuL Y o faadid also
then and there acknowl waje that he, as custodian of the corporate
seal of said assoclation, did affix the said seal of asaid
association to sald instrument, as his own tree and voluntary act
and as tha free and voluntayy act and deed of said association,
for the uses and purposes tnarein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this f day of

September, 1993.
[ﬂ ";zV\%hvfuy

. Notary Public

AMDRES M. LLANES
NOTASY PUBLIC, $TaTE OF H)NO)S
MY COMMMSSION CAPRES 1.19.04

~‘~‘-.’"“"

§”T"6Fi16ﬁ SEALT E
)

My Commission Expiras:
iora g

P116185.2 092193 1219C 919530

SEELOGEG




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE WEST 489.423 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF)
OF THAT PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION
30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE CF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE
DES PLAINES VALLEY RAILROAD AND LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE
OF THE ILLINOIS TOLL ROAD AS DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT 1747978
REGIST-KED IN THE REGISTRAR’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(EXCEPTING FROM SA1D TRACT OF LAND THAT PART THERECOF LYING
NORTHERLY OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING Al 2 POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY
19.636 FEET SOULH OF THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID EAST LINE
WITH THE SOUTHEFLY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS TOLL ROAD AFORESAID
THENCE SOUTH EASTERLY 60.24 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX
TC THE SOUTH WEST OF RADIUS 301.58 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS
SOUTH 35 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 08.5 SECONDS EAST; THENCE SOUTH 26
DEGREES 27 MINUTES 17 SFCONDS EAST 32.83 FEET; THENCE SQUTH
EASTERLY 264.276 FEET ALUNG) THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE
SOUTH WEST OF RADIUS 311.5y3 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 71
DEGREES 23 MINUTES 15 SECONDS ZAST THENCE NORTH 84 DEGREES 18
MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST 50.0 FEET ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED ARC THENCE EASTERL'~129.81 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A
CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE NORTH OF RADI¥&°291.%8 FEET AND TANGENT TO
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO A POINT ON.» LINE TANGENT WITH SAID
ARC AND 20.0 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND F#ARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS TOLL ROAD AFDORESAID: THENCE SOUTH
70 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 20.02 FEET ALONG SAID
PARALLEL LINE TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF PMF WEST 489.423
FEET AFOREMENTIONED, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINZIS, AND ALSO
EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF LYING SOUTH OF A LINE
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TiJE DES
PLAINES VALLEY, RAILROAD DISTANT 50.07 FEET NORTH MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES FROM SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 O THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30: THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT
LINE A DISTANCE 489.42 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID
WEST 489.423 FEET DISTANT 49.94 FEET NORTH MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES FROM SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH
EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 30, IN COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOIS).

Common Address: 400 East Touhy Avenue, Des Plaines, Illinois
60018

PIN: 09-30-400-«015-000

PH14183.2 0P2193 1219 91953091




NOFFICIAL CP




